6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021

L&T Mutual Fund

call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in www.lntmf.com



Notice

Notice is hereby given that with effect from September 29, 2014, the address of the sales office and Investor Service Centre ("ISC") of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Kolkata will change and the new address will be as follows:

Location	Address
Kolkata	L&T House, 1st Floor, 3-B, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata 700 071

The copies of Scheme Information Documents, Key Information Memorandum and Application Forms of the Scheme(s) are available at the Branches/ISC of L&T Investment Management Limited, the asset management company of L&T Mutual Fund("the Fund") and also at the website of the Fund - www.lntmf.com.

For L&T Investment Management Limited (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date: September 26, 2014Hemang BakshiPlace: MumbaiHead – Risk, Legal and Compliance and Company Secretary

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.